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Particulars to be examined Endorsement as to result of Examination
1. Is the appeal competent ? '\/X\,‘
2. (a) Is the application in the prescribed form ? f\a,b

(b) Is the application in paper book form ?

{c) Have six complete sets of the application :

been filed ? jlvd‘b M D\A&"Y .

3. (a) Is the appeal in time ? %
(b) If not, by how many days it is beyond —
time ?

{c) Has sufficient case for not making the
application in time, been filed ?

4, Has the document of authorisation,Vakalat- (\/3/!.7
nama been filed ?

5. s the application accompanied by B. D./Postal- Db A~ O -" 38Ty AL - L( lo: &
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6. Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s)
7 against which the application is made been '\'Y‘?
filed ?

(a) Have the copies of the documents/relied
upon by the applicant and mentioned in "
the application, been filed ?

above duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
and numberd accordingly ?

\\
. (b) Have the documents referred to in (a) f\')/h ANK HM O\O\N‘DC—"‘b C
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(c) Are the documents referred to in (a)
above neatly typed in double space ?

8. Has the index of documents been filed and
paging done properly ?

9. Have the chronological details of repres- .
entation made and the outcome of such rep- f\/b’\"
~NO
No

resentations been indicated in the application ?

10. [s the matter raised in the application pending
before any Court of law or any other Bench of
Tribunai ?

11. Are the application/duplicate copy/spare cop-
ies signed ?

'_12. Are extra co pies of the application with Ann-
exures filed ?

'(

(a) Identical with the origninal ?

(b) Defective ?

(c) Wanting in Annxures
Nos......... ererenes jPages Nos........... 7

13. Have file size envelopes bearing full add-
resses, of the respondents been filed ?

14. Are the given addresses, the registered
addresses ?

158. Do the names of the parties stated in the
copies tally with those indicated in the appli-
cation ?

16. Are the translations certified to be true or
supported by an Affidavit affirming that they
are true ?

17. Are the facts of the case mentioned in item
No. 6 of the application ?

(a) Concise ?
{b) Under distinct heads ?
(c) Numbered consectively ?

(d) Typed in double space on ene side of the
paper ?
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O.A. No. 186/88 (L)

O

12,7,89

Hon. D.K. Agrawal, Member (J)

Sri R.B. Pandey for the applicant. Sri aAnil
Srivastava for the respondents No. 1 and 2 files counter
affidavit. The respondents No. 3 does not file counter

affidavit, therefore, the case will proceed ex-parte

against respondent No. 3.

The counsel for the res;iondai ts draws our attention Ve

to an gpplication which is the part of the original appli-;/
cation and appears at page 24 of campilation No. 1. The ~
counsel for the respondents is directed to

(a) To either admit the copies brought on
record with the said application

(b) or produce the original in the court
(c) or state on an affidavit of responsible
officer of N.Railway or R.D.S.0. that
the documents called for by the agpplicant
were never received from respondent No,.3.
The counsel for the applicant submits that copies of
the same of the documents were issued by R.D.S.0., and
seme of them were received by R.D.S.0.
The applicant may file rejoinder affidavit within

——

2 weeks thereafter. Fixed 20.9.89 for orders.

S&w"‘/
Member (J)

ha
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DATE OF DECISION
, _
s ﬁ.ﬁf;c't}_?rygm_; _ PETITIONER

Shri.R.B.-Spivastava . _Advocate for the
T Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

_Union of India & ors RES PONDENT®

Shri Anil Srivastava "~ Advocate for'fhe
' : Respondent(s)

| CORA 2
THe Hon'ble Mr. p, k, Agrawal, J.M.

" The Hon?ble Mr

Whether Reporters of loeal papers may be allowed' N
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
(ADDITIONAL BENCH,ALLAHABAD)
_c;mcun BENCH , LUCKNOW,

Registration O.A. No. 186 of 1988(L)

S.K. Acharya «ees Applicant
' Vs.

Union of India & ors ... Respondents

Hon' Mr., D.K. Agrawal, J.M.

This application under section 19 of the
Adminiétrative Tribunal Acts' 1985, has been
filed by the above ﬁamed'applicant with a
prayer that his pay be stepped up with effect
from 9-11-1967 equal to the pay of his jumior
Shri Parashuram working on an identical post
in R;D.S.G., Lucknow, since retired.
2. The facts are that the applicant namely,
Shri S.K.vAcharya was appointed as Works Mistry
in Survey and Construction Division of N.F. Railway
w.e.f. 8.2.1960 and Parashuram ( not arrayed as party)

was appointed on the same post in the same Division

on 18-11-58, Both of them were empanelled for the

m)\pOSt of Assistant Inspector of Works (Cpen Line)

in N.F. Railway in the scale of k.205 - 280/-.

The applicant was senior according to the gradation
list prepared on 1=4-1967. The name of the

applicant appeared at Sl.No, 171, while the name

of Parashuram appeared at S1.No. 179. However,
Parashuram while working in the Survey and Construction
Division in N.F, Railway, got promotion as Inspector

of Works in the grade of k. 250 - 380 (ex cadre post)

Mm&wt
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and was then selected in May, 1965 on the

post of Junior Research Assistant in R.D.S0.
Lucknow, The applicant Shri S.K. Acharya on

the other hand was absorbed in N.F. Railway
(Open Line) w.e.f. 9.6,1965 as Assistant
Inspector of Works, he also got lateron selected
as Junior Research Assistant in R.D.S5.0. and

joined there on 19-11-1967. The applicant’s pay

"was fixed in accordance wiih the rules. The

applicant has no grievance against fixation of

his pay. The applicant’'s grievance is that the

pay of hls Junlor namely Parashuram was fixed
Wwﬂﬁt

at a hlgherLénd that his pay should be stepped

up equal to his said junior,

3. The cause of action accrued to the applicant
on 25-1-1988 when the order of the Railway Board
was communicated to him z;gg_'AnneXure-A-l to the
effect that since Shri S.K. Acharya was junior

to Shri Parashuram on the post of Junior Research
Assistant in R.D.S0., there was no question of

stepping up of pay of Shri Acharya,

4, The respondents have contended in théir
counter affidavit that the pay of the applicant
was fixed in accordance with the rule; that the
applicant was junior to Shri Parashuram on the
post of Junior Research Assistant; that, therefore,
the application was liable to be dismissed with

costs.

5. The rules of fixation of pay on promotion
from a cadre to ex-cadre post is provided in
Rule 2018 B (F.R. 22-C) of Indian Railway Establishment

000.03/-
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Code Vol.1I, The applicant was holding a cadre
post on the date he was selected to an ex-cadre
post namely that of Junior Research Assistant in
R.D.S.0. Lucknow, Therefore, on the basis of
the certificate issued by N.F. Railway, authorities
of R.D.S.0. proceeded to fix his pay. The applicant
does not challenge that his pay has been wrongly
fixed. The applicant’'s claim is only for equalization
of pay to that of his junior namely Shri Parashuram.
Therefore, we have to examine the case of Parashuram
" which nstan“;sfi‘avdifferent footing ~altogether,
Shri Parashuram was working on ex-cadre post ef u
Survey and Construction Division of N.F. Railway .
at the time of his appointment to the post of Junior
Research Assistant, R.D.5.0. Lucknow. When a

i g Opponid frm e
person is promote toLone ex~-cadre post to another
ex~-cadre post, the rule is that the pay of employee ——
cannot be less than what he drew earlier on last
occasion, There is also a rule that in case of an
appointment from ex~cadre post to ex-cadre post,
pay has to be fixed with reference to his pay in
the cadre post. The difference if any, is allowed
as personal pay to be absorbed in future. increments
and pay. Thus, if an employee goes from one ex-cCadre
post to another ex-cadre post, protection of pay is
guaranteed, From the correspondence available on
rigdr?fvit appears that the pay of Shri Parashuram
wastixed in accordance with the rule i.e. his pay
in the previous ex~cadre post was taken into account
for fixation of pay in the subsequent ex-cadre post,

while the rule as mentioned above is that pay in the

previous cadre post should have been taken into account,

YA
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In any case, the pay previously drawn by Parashuram
had to be protected, the difference was to be paid

in the form of personal pay., S&hri Parashuram is
neither a party in this case, nor this Tribunal is
called upon to adjudicate as to how and why the pay
of Parashuram was wrongly fixed. In any case, the
rd?é?gt:pping up of pay applies only when a junior

is made to dgéﬁ higher pay in the same cadre. The
applicant having joined R.D.5.0. at a later date than
Parashuram cannot claim seniority over Parashuram on
the post of Junior Research Assistant. In my opinion
the applicant's claim is misconceived in as much as
the cadre of Junior Research Assistant is altogether
different than the cadre of Assistant Inspector of
Works (Open Line) in N.F, Railway. The applicant
was entitled to stepping up of pay provided that
Parashurandpay was fixed higher than his pay in N.F.
Railway in the cadre of Inspector of Works. There

is no legal justification for claiming té;/équal pay
in the cadre of Junior Research Assistant which is

a separatgvcadfe and is ex-cadre for the applicant

as well aslgg Parashuram. Consequently this application

has no merit.,

6. The application is dismissed with no order
as to costs.
Lo .%. €9
MEMBER JUDICIAL
(sns)

Dated:

Lucknow.
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Ge FACTS_OF THE CASE :

(1)

(i11)

(iv)

That both the applicant and Sri Parashu-
ram were recruited by the Survey and
Construction { S&C) Organization of Northeas

Feontier Railway and were working there.

That while working in the S&C Organizatios
of N.F.Rallway, the applicant got himself
approved/recruited by the N.F.Railway
Recruitment Committee on 16.3.1962 as
Assistant Inspector of Woms{ AIOW) in
N.F.Railway {Open Line) in scale Rs.205-230
(48) and his name appeared at $.N0.171

in the gradation list dated 1.4.1967( copy

enclosed as Annexure-8 2),

That the said Shri Parashuram, also,while
working in the same S & ¢ Organisation,
got himself approved/recruited, by the
N.F.Railway Recruitment Committee on
7611263 as assistant Inspector of Works
{aI0W) in N.F.Railway {Open Line) in scale
Rse205-230 (AS) and his name appeared at
S.N0.179 in the same gradation list dsted
1.4.1267 (copy enclosed as snnexure & 2)

and thus he stood junior to the applicant.

That in the above quoted gradation list,

Gl hhosey »
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IN THE CETRAL ADMINISTHATIVE THIBUNAL, ALLAbABAD BE:CH,

-

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUGKNOW,

Application Ne. '(5)(0 of 1988 ,(\L,j

e

~—— N

SOKO AChaIya,
Senior Research assistant{Civil),
ReDeS40,, Lucknowe = = = = = applicant

Versus

1. Union of India,
through Chatrrman, Railway Board,
Minlstry of Raidlways, .
Rail Bhavan, New Delli.

2. Director Genersl,

Ro I::a So O., Manak Nag 'c;‘;r,

Lucknow-226011.

3. Genersl Manager,

rontier Railway,

/Eorthcw»ﬁ
~" P.0, Maligaon,

Gauhati

1. (a)
(b)
{c)
{a)
(e)

-781011, - = = = =~ OQOpposite Parties,

DFTAILS_OF APPLIC:TION

S.K. Acharya.

Sri R.N.Acharya.

Ag e about 49 years,

Senior Research Assistant( Civil).
SeK.ncharya,

Senior Research assistant/Civil,
Recearch(B&S),

R.D.5.0., Manak Kagar,

Lucknow~11,



2.

3.
<&

4,

56

(r) S.K.scharya,
C/0 Sri R.B.Srivastava,
sdvoceate,
C-20, L. Road,
Maha Nagar, Extension,

Lucknow.
Director General,
R.D.S,0., Manak Kagar,

Lucknow=226011.

The application is against the following order:

1) RDSO's letter No.EPB/855 {annexure a-1)
i1) 20/21.1.1988,
iii) Director General, RKDSO, Lucknowf

iv) Request of stepping up of his pay with

reference %0 pay of his junior of Northeast

Frontier Reilway Shri Parashuram,diéallowed.

The applicant declares that the gubject matter
of the order against which he wants reéressal
being a service matter is withir the jurisdiction

of the Tribunal,

The applicant further declares that the application
is within the limitation of one year prescrined
in Sec.2l of the administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,ALLAHABAD.

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOV.

APPLICATION No. {86 oF 1988 (L)

1 g\ﬁa///harya ... Applicant
Q}w%/

... Opp.Parties

INDEX OF DOCUMENTS

S.No. Description of documents Page No.
1. Application 1 - 9

2. R.D.5.0., Lucknow's letter

dated 21.1.88 » 10
3. Copy of seniority list 11 - 12
4. Letter of N.F. Railway dated

8.8.63 about merit figure and

date of approval ' 13 - 14
5. Representation dated 26.7.75 - 15
6. N.F.Railway's letter dated 3.9.86 16
7. RDSQ, Lucknow's letter dt. 3.12.86 17 - 18
8
9

. N.F.Railway's letter dated 30.10.86 19

. GM N.F.Rly's letter dated l%.2.87 20
10. GA N.F.Rly's letter dated 22.12.86 21— 21A
ll. RDSO, Lucknow's letter dt.26.3.87 22
12. RDSO, Lucknow's letter dt.7.8.87 23

13. Application for summoning of document 24

14, Vakalatnama

5. Auikcf%g facﬁgenfi EE% Z {CZ}{

$.K. ACHARYA )
APPLICANT

LUCKNOW ¢ DATED
OCTRBER 2.4, 1988.
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the applicant's date of promotion to the
grace mentioned in Col. No.7 was wrongly
shown as 4,10.1963 when the same should have
been 1643.1962 with Merit Figure (MF) as

£2 as shown in Col.N0.G.

(v) That a copy of the N.F.Railway's letter
dated 7/8.3.1963, showing applicamt's
Merit Figure as &2, 1is enclosed as
annexure A 3 in wnich his date of approval/

promotion to the grade'is shown as 16.3.1962.

{vi) That after the approval by the open 1ine

| and while worcing in the S&C Organization
of N.F.Railway, as AIOW, the applicant was
transferred to the open line on 9.6.1965
as AIOW, from where he joined RDSO as Junior
Research Assistant (JRA) (Civil) on 92.11.67
in Grade ps.210-425 (aS).

(vii) That the said Sri Parashuram was promoted

| to Inspector of Woirks (IOW) in scale
Rse250-380 (4S) in the same S&C Organisation
on adhoc basis where he continuyed to work.
He joined RDSO as JRA{Civil) in scale
Rse 210-426{AS) on 8.5.1965 directly from the
S&C Organisation erroneously alongwith the

full benefits of pay of adhoc promotion,

(viii) That while fixing his pay in RDSO, the said

gé%%??:f&f;ff?y o /5



Parashuram was given the benefit of pay

of the adhoc promotion of the S&C Organisa-
tion of N.F. Rallway which was an ex-cadre
post whereas the applicant's pay in RDSO

was fixed on the basis of his pay in the
cadre post of AIOW where he was senior to
Sri Parashurame Thus the pay of Sri Parashuy-
ram has become higher than the pay of the
applicant in RDSO, in contravention of (NBR).

(ix) That the pay of said Sri Parashuram who was
working in ex=-cadre post wherefrom he went
to a second or subsequent ex-cadre post
should have been fixed with reference to

his pay in the cadre post (4I0W) of N.F.Rly.

(x) That the applicent first made a representa~
tion about this anomaly on 26.7.1275 to

the N.F.Rallway { copy enclosed as Annexure A4)

{x1)  That the Divisional Railway Manager, N.F.
Railway/ Katihar who re-examined all the
cases, vide his letter dated 3.9, 1986,
advised RDSO to cdo proforms fixation
{uncertified copy filed a8 Annexgre A-5 angd

original summoned from the RDSO separately).

(xii) That the RDSD sought for revised pay

fixation advice in favour of the applicant

i

—_

. /6




(xiii)

{xiv)

(xv)

(xvi)

A\
4

vide its letter dated 3.12.1986 ( copy
enclosed as Annexure A 6) with reference
to N.F.Rallway's letter dated 30.,10.1986
{uncertified copy enclosed as annexure A 7),

original is being summoned from RDSO ).

That the General Manager, N.F.Railway vide
his letter dated 17.2.1987 intimated the
applicant that all the relevant records in
connection with stepping up of the applicant's
pay was available with the RDSO who has to

do the same { copy enclosed as Annexure 4-8).

That GM/N.F.Railway vide his letter dated
€2412,1986 wrote to RDSO {0.P.No0.2) to ammend
ppy fixation done taking the adhoc promotion.
in the Construction Organisation into account
(Uncertified copy is being filed as Annexure
A 9, original is being summoned from RDSO).

That RDSO in its letter dated 26.3.1887
asked N.,F.Railway to iss@e NBR Certificate
in favour of the applicant { Copy enclosed

as Annexure 4 10),

That RDSO vide its D.0. letter dated 7.8.87
intimated N.F.Radlway in reference to letter
dated 22,12.1986 that it was not possible to

take action at this stsge( uncertified copy

oo/ 70
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filed as Annexure A 11, original is being

summoned from RDSO).

{xvil) That thereafter the RDSO intimated the
applicant vide its letter dated 20/21,1.1988
that the question of stepping up of the
applicant's pay with reference to that allowed
to Sri Parashuram does not arice ( copy
enclosed as Annexure A 1) assigning reasons
of seniority in RDSO which is unfounded
legally and is the cause of action for the
Petition.

In view of the letters mentioned while discussing
facts of the case and the last letter of RDSO
dated 20/21-1-1988 { Annexure A 1) the applicant
has availed of all the remedies availabie to him

under the service rules,

al First representation dated 26,7.75{Annexure 24).

b) Final reply of RDSO Gucting advice of the

Railway Board { annexure Al).

The applicant declares that Le had not previously

file¢ any application, writ petition or spit

regarding the matter in respect of which this
application hes been made, before any court of law
Or any other authority or any other bench of the
tribunal and nor any such application, writ petition

or suit is pending before any of them.

ee/8
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13.

In view of the facte mentioned in Para 6 abovye

the applicant prays for the following reliefs:

(a) Thzt the pay of the applicant be stepped
up in ERDSO with effect from 9.11.1267, the

——

date applicant joined there, vis-a-vis
the pay of his junior of N.F.Raiiway
Sri Parashuram then worxxing in RDSO and

since retired.

(b) That any other relief which the Hon'ble
Tribunal deems just and proper in the
circumstances of the case including cost.

Ko intverim relief is prayed for.

The application has been presented personally

withi the Coungel.

(1) = Central Bank of India drawn at Allahabad.

(i1) Demand Draft No.593554,

LIST OF ENCLOSUEES:

(a) Letter of RDSOC cated 20p21.1.88(snnexure 4 1).
(v) Copy of Seniority List {annexure a4 2).

(c) Letter of N F Raiiway dated 7/8.8.63 about
Merit Figure and date of approval. {annexure

A-S).



(a)
(e)
(r)
(g)
{h)
(1)
(g)

{k)

-0-

Representaticn dated £6.7.1975 (annexure A 4).
N.F.Railvay's letter dt. 3.9.86{snnexure A 5).
RDSO's letter dte 8.12,8é (snpexure 4 6).
Ne.FeRsilway's letter dt.30,10.86{Annexure a7).
M/N.F.Rly's letter dt. 17.2.1987(Annexure 48)
M/BeF.Rly's retter te22.12.86 {annexure A 9)
RDSO's letter dt. 26.3.1987 ( annexure a 10).

RDSO's letter dated 7.8.1287 {Annexure A 11).

YERIFICATION

I, 8.K. Acharya, son of Shri R.N.Acharya, aged

about 49 years, woming as Senior Research Agsistent

(Civil) in the Office of RDSO, Manak Nagar, Luckncw,

resident of B-137/4, Manak Nagar, Lucknow-1l do hereby

verify that the contents of paragraphs 1 to 8 are true

to my personal knowledge and Paras 6 to I3 believed

to be true on legal advice and that I Lave not suppressed

any material fact.

Dates 24-10-1988.
Place: Lucknowe

Signature Sf=ppficant.
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NORTHEAST wm%ﬁwm

LWAY | -

. . Provisional seniority list as on’ 1 .& «67 7mwmm03~| Assistant HvaoodoH. of Worksa.
Z ety \\v.\ ) Authorised scale pf pay-.- Rs womnmmC\ co@mwwsmsw lgmgmmwwbmo ~
. P Classification oH, woww - Nejg mw&,&wa&% ,
ST, o Name& of employees 1Place oF qowww 0% q,umdm owL_y ato an Ammﬁw of.. 805&& 7§ |
L No .o in order of semiority (pos Sbm..w ,UHH&D leppoints pproval Fdogoﬁ.om (0ffge ) Remarks.,
W e . 0 , ) ¢ - jrent to-Wn the fto grade “for
Ve . ¢ ] y by .%:ww:mq grads & w {Tempy.,.
~ b X ] { - P Merit Pig b ]
X L (Y 2 — A S - ¢ — g%
= ,N N, 1. Shri Sewak Singh LMG Bd2,12 T 1% m.o .. - 22,7.44 Confde
~| 0 S N 2. ™ BSudhakar Sarkar NGC 146,16 leled?7 "
[ ~ : - - .
e " S.K.Sen Gupta - .SGUJ . April/16 145449 "
4s " P.B.Majumder . MIDT  1.2.26 6el 50 - ®
5. " 4.C.lahiri CLMG 1.,3.20, 27510,50  *
@ -8e " R.N,Ganguly TKG ) 1.5.23 141,47 ¢
.~ 7. " A/R,Bhattacharjec KR 1.2,24 letras? -~ ®
w £oe " M,C,Dey m_wo}.wm £5.7.15 5.1 .51 n
w ¢ " B.K.Das CGupta SGud - 13a10l02 2T wTed4 "
L 10, "  A.K.Gupta PO/, 647 410 L BT.1a38 M
Y% 11, " B.3.Roy DS6UT Bevel? 16412447 "
m 12, " Parimal Kr,Dutta KDFR 1.9e24 pm_..u.ﬁ. ~do-  22.1.55 "
| ' 13, % Momoharas Deb - HGS 152,19 - 8012443 15412,5% 18.2.58 u
—\ . ' ’ - ¢ ’ . -
W X\mwx@ Gouranga Deb BNGN 206625 3a2,49 |a0.: 27.3.58 "
» IRCE P _ )
h ..P RPN o .».L\.\\mﬂa\ .
D“/fuw . - X \“\u :}, e <X r.*wi:n cn
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. 159 Sri Bijan ‘Behari Gupts LMG(S&E) = g i ,....@,Q..,. TEiBlen .H@m%, . : 1/,

- - . - : .
« . e

‘e
~

270 " Dilip Kr.Roy TREMDSO G 26,8481 ,,  adom MP-50 16.3.62

LKO. SRR T : N
17. " SuShil KreAcharjee IKIR L 8.2.60/ L, - 5 5

, 4 - 842 ; ~dom 2 4,10453 . o
w , : | T SR @uwooom 7’ om MESSE 9e10085 1y, 957 R grRE e
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m “rags % . Debashis Saruar ~do- . 5.7.39 in Proje-do-
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176 " A.K,Poulose - JRA/RDSO/LKO 13410458 ,, © %ibG3 MF-1  7.1.63 s /

177 " K.C,Tahilramani G | . 731465 1

-

178 " B.Mukhopjee . NJP(PC) 17,958 3,  —dom MF-6  7.1.,65 S
‘ ) o *
| /
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ANNEXURE A3

Agtad 7/8,8,.63. :!;

NePEnegeT Trentien oy luay

Yo, w 297/72 Pr.L(%eeT.)

To
The mior Tarsurnel Ufricer,
L/ Ve W, Blv/Vurseone,

Srh: Reernitment or Y10 Te an

- -

ergle s

200280/ -

™ne followane cancdidates working under different offices
noted against each have been spproved (except Sri Mancj Gnha) by
the X, ?1y/Recruitrent Cowmrittee at the Recrnitment which was
*eld at Fandu from 13,3.62 to 16.3.63 for the post of Assistant
Inspacteor ¢l “orks. Shri i'agjoj Guha's approval is subject to ‘(
production of Criginal Jiploma in L.C, 3. These candidgtes were
rocrvited for the cpen line, '

S, ame (ffice to erit Date of
—_ ) which attached, figure aprroval _
1 3ri Sowrsgsndra (nandra C/ S&C/K % 27 16-3-1962
Chaudhary.
2" nam Charan Razr. X=i/ 5/ 2 B -do~
3% 3ijon kr.Chanda. X3/ 5%C/GP L 22 -do-
4 " 3Shupider Singh ltundy. X7/ 3&C/GF 4 30 ~do-
s " Yikhendu sSikash 31iswgs. ZL70/ 8%/l 4ar 31 -3C—
6 " Rathindra lath Sengupta. C%/ 3«Cl/KGY 32 -do-
7 "  “ibdas Bandeypabhya. TN/ 3xC/ AF X7 33 ~3o-
8 " Tnod Tiendra Rastosi. TN/ 3x S/ LT 34 ~30-
& " 3gnat Lumar Chasraherty. C3/S«l/HGY 35 -d0-
10 " NWNiharendu Zhanda. /3G 36 -do-
i1 llanoj fuha. Co/ 33C/R G 37 -30~
12 " Tmesh larayan Cirha. X7/ SxC/ fal da. X -30~
13 Shivani S.Curmuxh. (o0 3T/ AT B 40 -40 -
14 " Tarbati or Chaudary. C%/ 3xC/h G 41 -do-
15 " Jyoti Prasal Jarman, XTI/ oo/ Al 42 -do-
1é ¢ Rabindra uath Das. C3/ 3xC/KGN 45 -do~
17 ®  3ijon Behari Gupta. C/ 8&C/ 1 47 ~do-
18 " Ganga Vidganu rcwari. L3/ 8&C/Falda 48 ~do-
1e Jilip Kumar daye. X1/ 2 l/NLF 20 ~do~
20 " Sushil Kss=r: Acharya. o/ 3xC/VRT 52 ~-Jo-
21 " harachan 3ingh. XBY/ &xof disibar- 54 -do-
gaOl'l- ’
22 n Debasls 3arkar. L2/ axeC/ AT, 55 ~Jdo-~
23 "  aumaran .artha X, C/ 345/ a3, 6l ~do -~
53/-for CHILF PERCNNTI
Cepy forwarded to the Chief Bngineer(P) N.T7. Tly/Tandu OFIICER
for informatior and negegsary action.
. " ﬁ#ﬁ Titae ey for Cnief Fersomnol ‘fficer,

~ Qu 1€ S0 LW o s )
Y. 2N Y- e T2 o RY
N L oo A° o M
MW R. O- e ‘\ \



d M Anmeruxe AB  (Conkd)

2 L
) -2- ? 2 SZ¢\
N Y 254/3/ 54C/F-11 sate 17.8,63.
{éﬁﬁ%r“fﬂw’ Ty olbnFacnddt, X3/ 3/ FAIAPD,LR 0T, 5070 «
T, . |
I Lepy .0f the abcve is forwarded for inTormation arnd
Lecessary acbtion. Zhe resilt with merlt figurcs cf the abcve
., staf? may be not2d in their s/ heot,
S4/-for_ohiaf Tpgincer/lil/turseone.
LY. T3y sx0/1/331 Ut 98, &. 65
U 2.S.
Sopy forwardeod to:-
1. srl 8.3, iswas,a1C., through IC"/Jx$/RP AL Vard.
2. 3ri S.n. Acharypa, thrcugh IC /TCTIW,
. 3. 5ri rnumarm Lartha, AIC' thrcugh 1C /DL,
Lol | Sa/ -

ishanies (i TR ST RY
0504 S S Y J-L- 1( JJ.J)

Vo GAF AR L T ;{f

Zery forwardsd to G0/ Ik I/ N, e will clease confiri uy
retura of NDak that seriagl %o0.23 of the ansve list of approved

6IC7s 5ri ivutuwaran rartha n. is the Saub aac ] Ori Jkreckvroran aartha .

werking under TC /Dol ard hls place " ostiny kas b2en errcncously
S'L\J C4Q tU ‘bb C_J/.J(&‘J/LL l'lh .LIA brﬂ Sald liSt

Ixeeutive ingineer( 54C)

AT 3020 ‘7};{,;1 a‘?y?
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Vi cwdel ruefeciaacd Ve TIOGL,
foos N, 1

‘ . J.}',- ‘:(LU.‘_._:‘, JJ-":}..L.

{ “hrough peoper channed )

WL wert bhysent Sl Juniore.

Ly

“els Y.Ur LG. Oh~"/521(,, dt. G.2.75 with ref, tu myv
spplications dt 17.8.72 wnd Sl. 0. 7=,

"ee v o ¢ . e

with reference to your abuve I lide to intiuate that wy pay
s Doon {izeu at lowes levol then ay Juniors as  listeou below,

In oracr ol weni.rity, 1 stane i S.ho 171 in LL: seniorily iist
O slue tae on 1.4.07) circulsted vite your no. cfeen/et Pt 11 E db. Ji.4.07.
re Lollosing starl also joinew 4,8.8,0., who are junivre to se but their pay
fas be.n Ulxea at a higner level tnan aine,

L0, R ATH Se.ro. hane
172 sushil Jr oacharjee, iu Lelipada Bhattocharjue

} Porarburam. 133 cL K bannesjee
Lol Lo, duxherjes 200 BN, oy

lod Copirl Ch far Ougpts 201 WwK.Shama
135 Fragintabhaskayr Linna VY hripendra hlooutta
4

sevd ."». e AMINGU <4 e R Sanyal
15 Whroal  howse b J.h.Chakraborty
T+ Jganura crotap X6 8,000y Chorunury
LpY T e bngnl &0 g i e CHO WMDY
143 Lrovarma @bc,.
On ﬁwtﬂ»m A o*w.%—w& more tdewkcal cases com be Avaced .

1}

ie leusrnt thab the zbuve stall reportec to K,D.Z,0, directly
pedn spureu by the sietrict bfflCP& of &% Orgmnigation orly, and s bheilr i€
PNCLade als The benefite of broxen perica of gervice as well ag tewporary
swomotion, In their cases, your circular no, 2/1/1T-1{c) at 2%.1.64 and the neniority

Llau 21 wdew have not H;&& implexented &t ail with due upirit ag cone witn. se thyu h
;thmj éat DoInt in ,uur ceniority List. hag all tne ataff heen roieasnod thlvug. your
jufrice witk: groper tiagtaen fro. your end, this uluﬁ rity would nut have Croppge. up
et poy venelit would have beern 68 per Whe senioritys

Wurther, in the sendiority list quotes avowe, wy date of approval hLus
Gebal tioouVultentiy st s 4.10.6% 1n place of 104502 102 welch yuu Lre requesied
to ise corsectivns with cef. tu jour ne, 3/ed1/7¢ vt I (aect) ut 7/8.8,03 where
Dot 0 L e &

Ir. ti. circumsbance, I request yos to kinuly step up wy pay thon ell
ol juniors tu ket Lhe onadn of juttice with wue regnou to wy venlority.

L g3 0y

Toure feltofully,

S 2e Tl { Son. aviiwes

Loslelie

wil W U SWTLTLIG ek L luraaldion plesie. o o fejus Teo to zinaly tuge up the

Cewe ablooo Ay L arralige bu dda owg o) pay oar @arny oo pouribie e I o2
VOIS SV VR SN o 75 SO '
1}( ‘;z;g{i <& . i%%%;f?
l o \
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AN ITAURE-5 &

HoFo Railway
Office of the

DR(P)/KIR.

Ko.E/256/1(E). Dated: 3.9.1986.

The Birector General,
RDSO,
Lucknow,

Sub: Fixaticn of pay of She.S.K.sacharys
and_other Ex=-sI0W of N.F,Rallwaye

Ref: Your Letter No.,XPB/B5S dated 15.10.85.

The service sheet and P. cases of the following
staff are sent herewith through Sh.M.Bhatta, ®r.Clexk
duly fix up their pay withL reference to the date of
appointment in the S&C/BGCP organisation. Fixation in
the revised scale of ,ay may be done at yours and

proformation fixation if any may be done from your end

please.
le Shri B.M.Murherjee 15. Shri J.M.Chakraborty
2, " G.C.Das Gupta 16, " S.CeRoy Chowdhury
3, " P.3.Sinha i? " M.K.Chauchury
4, M S.K.Kundu 8 " HeLoDas
5. " Upendra Pratap 19, " S.K.Bacak
6s " Uimal Shome 20, ® B.K.Chanda
70 U S.C.Basak g1, Se.Ce.Chouduury
8. " R&KeVerma 22, " B.S.Mundy
9, " Ke.P.Bhat tacharjee 23. " D.K.Hand Roy
10, * D.K.Banerjee 24, " Inder Sain
1l "  B.N.Roy 25. " S.D,Bardopadnyay
2. " R.K.Sharma 26. " AsBhattacharjee
3. NeleDutta g7. " J+P.Burman
14, " SeK+Sanyal

For Divl.Rly.Manager(F),
CE(PIMLG. R.F.Railway, Katihar,

~ Copy 1s forwarded for information in reference to
his D.O.letter 1l0.200~E/321{E) dt. 11.04.86.

(71 Foy Diyl.Aly.Xapeger(?)
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IR D UES WATITES oSIaETSs
’ii(egrams: ‘RAILMANAK® LUCKNOW
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0
SeSimter 505)—637 & oon/m
Telephones &

WIRE ATEETR-ISS Henosar
(] N - . [
reHenel yiNaseuw NI HIoIas IWITBET
Government of India—Ministry of Railways '

. RFSEARCH DESIGNS & STANDARDS ORGANISATION
-;, - M ’

eI £ - ' AGAH-226011-stiz

Our Rsforence EZBwBES o vorveran ‘ LUC-KNOW-226011-Dated.....5g4c.cv%..
The General Haneger (P)
Ho ¥ Bullway,

Heligeon, Gaubati.

Jubs Proferma fixation (Stepping up) on the basis
of geniority om B.F.Rly.

Ref; CE(¥)/¥.7,Rly/Meligaon's letter No,201-E/321(¥)
dated 20 ‘0419860

WER——

‘ Ia veference to the avove quoted lotter, 1t is stated that
¥ the fixation of pay of Shri S.K.Acharys in reference o his Juniox.
Ghei Pargsbu Bam will have $o be made on H.F.Ely in the first
Instance but not in this office. . '

2o In thioc connestion @ a representation dated 19. 11,86
recelved from Shrl 3.K.Acharya is sent herewith for taking necessarpy
action at your end, : '

3. %he pay particules of both the staff before Joining RDS0
are a5 undeps ,

3.Ho. Nams Pay veg,f Date of relief on _

1o Sh, 8.K.Acharys 08.256/= 4.10.67 18. 10.67
in soslo —_—
R8,205=280
_, 2, 5h. Perashy Bam R8.290/~ 21. 10,64 8.5.6% = .
2 in soale - :
. Bg.250=380

4. 1%t is requested that necessary revised pay fization advice in

favour of 8k, S.K.Acherya may be sent to this offics Loz ng.
further action in this regard, as the particulza of both the plaff
are alrcady availeble with DAM{F), HeF.Hailway, Katiharm, o

f&l» /

( roole

( QN Baf £8. abOvVe, (3'5.3@%&)

W:,C/d (\/M for Dircctor General
a @gs\%ﬂ)@c‘,@)@ )

P.2.0,

.h



 Avwmexure

c 2w

Copy for mfoxmation to 3

1) m«(r) HoP, BeAl a7, Entihoz,
/21 Shri sfx.aefaaaya, sﬁa(e), Boo.- D48 Ying,

(F.D.80
fog Direc tor General

D&/nil

M@

3,/,% e ._

Galve e <

. .v,___;.._v.'..-u..‘,,



Northeast Frontier Railway,
Gencral Managger's Office,
(Personnel Branch),

¥o.200-E/321L{E), Dt. 30.10,1986.

To,
The Director General,
BDSO/Lycknow=226011.

Sub: Stepping up of Pay-Case of
Sri 8.K.acharjee, OW/GrelIl,

Shri S.K.Acharjee, IOW/Gr.IIl now working in
your Organisation vide his appeal dated 15,10,.1986
{copy already endorsed to you) has stated that he is
drawing lees pay than his junior now working in your
Organisation. It is ascertained from DRM(P) KIR that
recently he has sent 27 S/Sheets of IOW/Gr-III vide his
letter No.E/256/1(E) dated 3.9.1986 duly fix up their

pay to you.

You are therefore reQuesteé t0 examine the
feasibility of stepping of his pay as claimed by him
in relaticon to his jw iors and tske necessary aCtiOLV
as ceemed fit in this case advising this office.

!

An esrly action will be apprecizted please.

for Chief Engineer{P)

Copy to: DRM{P) KIR for information and
necesgary action.

for Chief Engineer (P).
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e e e

‘ * g q3HF

) « g &rar t@a

ardrts, mgret - 781014
GENERAL MANAGER

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
MALIGAON. GAUMHATI - 781041

y&mm’.AS! HQM’!EB
ﬂAlﬁzn

Yo, 200-5/221(3), ‘Dt 17.2.87.

Te a- [ PR -
AONS VAR RN O chrrya,
fe 277
n-137/4,

LT Ve YTz
lanag Ladgar,

14 *

I hrve received your lotier dated 17.12,.86
raoazAing vorr claim for stenmping-un of nay and have
) At the matter thoroughly e@xamined, T £ind that all
ks e icfsruvation reguired by TG/RDBC in connection with
voar case hhere beron furnished to him already., The
service lzcords and Personal Caces of all the concerna2d
shtallll are also available with DG/RDIO,

g-up oL your pay, if any,
ad on the available
o

4 -
ve1)1)-L
D3 Il
2Ds0

laiin egarding higher pay
Dk ok lleged juniors and all the rele-
rigicula rvice records cf all the staff con-
carnaed are alreoady availabla with RD30 the matter may be
narsu further at that ond, The DG/RO00's latast refsrence
ty Lh \ly vidae theilr let-er datad 3,12,86 mentioned by
v, h zlready boen replied by this Rz 1lvay on 22.12.88.

In :the civcumstanees, I am afrald that no useful
Noronse will bhe served by your continuing to address this
o rlor o this subjoot,

Ganeral lanager,

Tonyv Lo D.,0,./0DS0-anak Macar, Lucknow.
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AVNESURE_4_2

Ofrfice of the
General Manager ( Personnel),
Maligaon, Gaubati =781011.
¥0.200/E/321(E).
Dateds 2Z.1Z2.86.
To,

The Director General,
Research Designs & Standards Organisation,

Lucknow=226011.
Sub: Proforma fixation (stepping up ) on
the basis of senicrity on N.F.Rly.
Ref: Your letter NO.E@B/855 dte. 3012086.

It 1s to be pointed out that out of the
AIOWs transferred to RDSO Sri S.K. Acharjgee hagd been
transferred fromr open 1line division of this Railway
with -his normal pay while all the others had been
transferred from construction organisation where they
had been working on adhoc promotions. It is presumed
that while fixing the salary in your Organisation
instead of taking the substantive positions of the
ATOWs into account, the pay appears to have been wrongly
fixed higher for the AIOWs transferred from construction

organisation taking into account their adhoc promotions.

Under the circumstances RDSO is reques ted
to review the fixation done by them for all suych staff
duly ammending any flxation done taking the adhoc

promotion in the comstruction organisation into account.



ontd. Anpnexure=4 _S.

———

Once the above action is completed, there
will be no question of stepping up of pay of
Shri S.K. Acharjee as claimed by him. Since all %the
records are already availlable with RDSO necessary
further action may be tsken at your end to dispose
of Sri Acharjee's representation.
Z

{ ¥. Ramasupramanian )
for General Mangger{ Personnell.

—
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A1R 1 6 ATAS
Telegrams : ‘RAILMANAK’
A

<

| W fasmar
w\g@iar& afwFer T T\ T

Government of India—Ministry of Transport
Department of Railways
RESEARCH DESIGNS & STANDARDS ORGANISATION

usl "l | fZatim
Our Reference..BP.B=885...... Dated,,,

Ihe General Minager,
H. Fy }L‘:il'day,
Mgligaon _

Gauha t1-781011,

Subs Stepping up of pey of shri S.K, Acharya
m,ﬁow in reference to hig juniors on’

N, F. Rail waY.

Refs GM/NF Rly,'s letter no, 00, ¥/ 321( B d*,

17/2/87 addressed to Shri 3.K, Adiaryg
€ and copy endorsed to RDSO,

LK L BN )

\ B@/

D

Ly .

In refersnce to ths gbove quoted letter, 1t 1is
requggsved that an NBR Csrotirficate duly fixinz-the pay — - —
- of Skhrd 5.E, Acharys @ k. 30/- 10 Segle k. 250380 wef,
2/10/64 i, e, in reference to thae pay of nls juniop,
Shrl Paraskuran nay please ie issued for fixing the
pay ef @hri §5,K.Acharya in thig office, as has al ready
beel stated in tvhig uffice letter of even mumber dated

¥ 1/1886,
DA: M1 _——
7 ( V. Vasudeva)
// For Diregtor General

Copy te vhri &K, scharya, SR/ Civil,Res,

BxS ving, RUSU/Lugknoyw for information,

| 4 o cwlé\%

M{M&QJ L —
/@uﬁ CQ;WD 3 %J\
ODE i

For Director Genéral
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MIRUIE- A 1L °

Ve Vasudeva
:.I_‘E!Dirggtorlég_fg_g;glt Dated 708519870

D.0. No. EPB/855.

My dear Ramrasubramanian,
Sub: Proforma fixation € Stepping up) on
the basigs of seniority of N.F.Railway.

Ref: Your letter No.200-B/321 {B) dated
22-1201986 and 1702019870

Plcase refer to this office letter of even
nurber dated 26.3.1987 on the above subject and
expedite the requisite NBR certifiicate, if admissible,
duly fixing the pay of Srlii S.K. Acharya @ Rse 290 /-
in scale Rse250-380 wecoefe 21.10,1984, in reference to
the pay of his junior Sri Parashuram, to enable fixation
of pay of Sri acharys in this office at higher stage.
Stepping up of pay in question refer to the period in
which he was working in N.F. Rly. His representation
dated 4.8.,87 is also ercloseds In this connection it
may be mentioned that at this stage it is not possible

to take action on your letter dated 22.12,1286 by RDSO.

Yours sincerely,

DA: As gbove. { V.Vasudeva )

Shri N,Ramasubramanian,
0SD/1R,

N F. Railway, Mal igaon,
Gaubatl.



IN THE CENTRAL ADY INVISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD BENCH,
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKKOW.

+Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others -~ - - - Opposite Parties,

Subé Application summoning originals

from RoDnSgOo, Lucknow.

Sir,

The applicant has referred to letters dated
3.2.1986, 30.10.1286, 22.12.1986 of N.F.Railway and
dated 7.8.1987 of ReDe8.0s in Paras {xi), {(xii), (xiv)
and {xvi) of his application and has also filed their
uncertified copies as Annexures a-§, .3-7., A=9 and A-1l1
respectively. He summons their originals from the
Opposite Party No.2 to substantiate his stand in the

case.

The originals of the same may kindly be ordered
to the Opposite Party No.2 to produce them in court

for ends of justice.

Lucknows @ZZ\Q}/

Dated:Z4-10-1988, Applicant,
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADNINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,ALLAHABAD.

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNQ:.

APPLICATION .NO. OF 1988

S.K. Acharya ... Applicant
- Versus =

Union of India and others ... Opp.Parties

AUTHORISATION FOR SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION OR

DOCUMENTS BY AN AGENT

The applicant undersigned solicits this
Hon'ble Tribunal's kind approval to nominate Shri
B.D. Tewari S/o Shri S.D. Tewari, resident of
96/196, Roshan Bajaj Lane, Ganeshganj, Lucknow,
an Ex-Railway'Employee and an office bearer of a
Registered Rallway Trade Union to act as an Agent
of the applicant. The applicant may not be in a
position to appear before this Hon'ble Tribunal on
all dates due to natﬁfe of his duties. This is in
pursuance of Rule 9(3) of the Central Administrative

Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1987.

It is, therefore, prayed that the applicant

may be permitted to be represented by the Agent

B

( S.K. ACHARYA
(B D7 Gogan) | APPLICANT
LUCKNOY : DATED

OCTOBER 2.4, 1988,

afore-=named.






